CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDERS UPLIER (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATA NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 315328 B. WING (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATA MAPLE GLEN CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 12:45 SADDLE RIVER ROAD (X3) DATA MAPLE GLEN CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (CROS-REFERENCE) TO ITH APPROPRIATE 000 PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCE) TO THE APPROPRIATE 000 PREFIX STANDARD SURVEY: 1/8/2020 F 000 CENSUS: 130 SAMPLE SIZE: 26 (plus 3 closed records)) F 000 The facility is not in substantial compliance with the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for long term care facilities. F 812 2/10/2 SAMPLE SIZE: 26 (plus 3 closed records) The facility must - \$483.60(i)(1) (Produe for equirements. The facility must - \$483.60(i) Food safety requirements. The facility must - \$483.60(i) (Food safety requirements. The facility must - \$483.60(i)(1) - Procure food fro
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING COMPLETED 315328 B. WING C 01/08/202 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 12:15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410 PREEIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOLD BE (EACH CORRECTION SHOLD DE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) OWN F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 CENSUS: 130 SAMPLE SIZE: 26 (plus 3 closed records) F 000 The facility is not in substantial compliance with the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for long term care facilities. F 812 Complaint: NJ00130755 F 812 SSAF Complaint: NJ00130755 F 812 CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) 2/10/2 SS=F CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) S483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal, approved or considered satisfactory by federal, F 812
1315328 B. WING
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MAPLE GLEN CENTER 12 415 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410 (X) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) OV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 812 Complaint: NJU0130755 F 812 Z/10/2 S483.60(i)(T) F 812 S483.60(i)(1) Z/10/2
MAPLE GLEN CENTER PARLAWN, NJ 07410 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) O/X F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 F 000 F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 STANDARD SURVEY: 1/8/2020 CENSUS: 130 SAMPLE SIZE: 26 (plus 3 closed records)) F 100 F 100 F 100 Internets of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for long term care facilities. F 812 F 812 Z/10/2 SS=F Complaint: NJ00130755 F 812 S483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal, F 812 Z/10/2
FARLAWN, NJ 07410 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 STANDARD SURVEY: 1/8/2020 F 000 CENSUS: 130 SAMPLE SIZE: 26 (plus 3 closed records) The facility is not in substantial compliance with the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for long term care facilities. F 812 Complaint: NJ00130755 F 812 Complaint: NJ00130755 F sod Procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary SS=F F 812 2/10/2 §483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal, F 812
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PRÉFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) COMPL DA F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 F 000 F 000 STANDARD SURVEY: 1/8/2020 F 000 CENSUS: 130 SAMPLE SIZE: 26 (plus 3 closed records) F for long term care facilities. F 001 F 000 The facility is not in substantial compliance with the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for long term care facilities. F 812 F 812 Z/10/2 Sear Complaint: NJ00130755 F 812 F 812 F 812 Z/10/2 §483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal, F 812 S/10/2 Z/10/2
STANDARD SURVEY: 1/8/2020 CENSUS: 130 SAMPLE SIZE: 26 (plus 3 closed records) The facility is not in substantial compliance with the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for long term care facilities. Complaint: NJ00130755 F 812 SS=F CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safety requirements. The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal,
CENSUS: 130SAMPLE SIZE: 26 (plus 3 closed records)The facility is not in substantial compliance with the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for long term care facilities.F 812Complaint: NJ00130755 Food Procurement,Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary SFFF 812SS=FCFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2)§483.60(i) Food safety requirements. The facility must -§483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal,
SAMPLE SIZE: 26 (plus 3 closed records) The facility is not in substantial compliance with the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for long term care facilities. Complaint: NJ00130755 F 812 SS=F CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safety requirements. The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal,
The facility is not in substantial compliance with the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for long term care facilities. 2000000000000000000000000000000000000
the requirements of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for long term care facilities. 2/10/2 F 812 Complaint: NJ00130755 F od Procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary F 812 SS=F CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safety requirements. F 812 The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal,
F 812 Food Procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary F 812 2/10/2 SS=F CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) \$483.60(i) Food safety requirements. F 812 State \$483.60(i) Food safety requirements. F 812 2/10/2 State \$483.60(i) Food safety requirements. F 812 F 812 State \$483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources F 812 F 812 State State F 812 F 812 F 812
SS=F CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safety requirements. The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal,
The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal,
approved or considered satisfactory by federal,
(i) This may include food items obtained directly from local producers, subject to applicable State and local laws or regulations.
(ii) This provision does not prohibit or prevent facilities from using produce grown in facility gardens, subject to compliance with applicable
safe growing and food-handling practices.
(iii) This provision does not preclude residents from consuming foods not procured by the facility.
§483.60(i)(2) - Store, prepare, distribute and
serve food in accordance with professional standards for food service safety.
This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced
by: C NJ00130755 - The facility recognizes the risk that
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE Electronically Signed 01/21/2

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 02/10/2020

				- יח	CONSTRUCTION		
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDIN	- ⁰			С
		315328	B. WING		01/08/2020		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
			12				
MAPLE GLEN CENTER				F/	AIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	[PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 812	Continued From page	0.1	Го	10			
1 012			F 8	12	residents could notentially be offected	l hu	
		n, interview, and record nined that the facility failed to			residents could potentially be affected the stated deficient practices.	ыру	
		shware in a sanitary manner,			-The Dietary Staff was re-in-serviced	on	
		azardous foods in a manner			1/2/20 by the Director of Food Service		
	to prevent food borne			the proper handwashing and glove			
	adequate hand wash			protocol.			
					- Upon identifying the stated deficient		
	This deficient practic			practices on 12/30/19, the facility			
	following:				immediately removed the following ite	ems	
	On 12/30/19 at 9:21			from the deli-refrigerator and reach-in-freezer: a bottle of soy sauce			
	cook, the surveyor of			bottle of white vinegar spice, a small			
		sserved the following.			plastic container with dry spice, a larg		
	1. The cook remove			pan of turkey, and a lemon meringue			
	wash his hands.	U U			all referred to in the stated deficiencie All areas of the kitchen were inspecte	S.	
	2. Inside the deli refri	igerator there was a bottle of			proper storage, labeling an dating of a		
	soy sauce dated 10/2			food products. All dietary staff were			
	11/15/19. The bottle			re-in-serviced on proper storage, labe	eling		
		hy the bottle of soy sauce			and dating procedures along with the		
	was still inside the re	Trigerator.			procedures on discarding all expired	ood	
	2 Incide the same d	eli refrigerator there was a			products. - Upon identifying, the dishes stored v	vith	
		ar spice, opened with no			dried brown food debris they were	VILII	
	expiration date and n	• • •			immediately removed, washed and		
		ird of vinegar inside the			sanitized. All other dishware was		
		he would discard the bottle			inspected for compliance. All dietary	staff	
	of vinegar.				were re-in-serviced on the proper way	∕ to	
					wash dishes using the dish machine.		
		eli refrigerator there was a			Along with inspecting all dishware price	or to	
		ntainer with dry spice labeled /19. There was no use by			putting the pieces away. On 1/3/20 a representative from		
		the spice belonged to an			re-in-serviced the dietary staff on usir	a	
		d not have been inside the			the dish machine including how to kee	-	
	deli refrigerator.				the spray nozzles clean.	'	
	_				- Upon identifying that the back splas		
		of nine various size white			and the floor in the large dry storage		
		ied brown food debris. The			were not sufficiently cleaned, both we		
	cook stated, "I don't l	know what that is, but it			immediately cleaned and sanitized. 1	he	

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 9

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING С 315328 B. WING 01/08/2020 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD MAPLE GLEN CENTER FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 812 | Continued From page 2 F 812 shouldn't be on there." He could not speak to why Dietary Daily Cleaning Assignments now the nine dishes were put away with dried food include the back splash and storage room debris. The cook further stated that all the dishes floors. would be rewashed. - The Food Service Director or Designee will conduct random handwashing and 6. The oven back splash had visible dripping and glove use audits monthly. The results of stuck on grease. The cook could not speak to the audits will be reported at the Quarterly when the oven back splash was cleaned or how **QAPI** Meetings. often. - The Food Service Director or Designee will conduct weekly audits to ensure proper labeling and dating of all food 7. Inside the reach-in freezer, the surveyor observed a large pan of turkey covered with items are in compliance. The results of aluminum foil dated 12/12/19 with a use by date these audits will be reported to the of 12/28/19. The cook stated, " I don't know why Quarterly QAPI Meeting. the turkey is inside the freezer. It should not be in - The Food Service Director or Designee there." The cook discarded the turkey in the will conduct weekly audits on the washing presence of the surveyor. and catching of the dishware to ensure compliance. The audit results will be reported to the Quarterly QAPI Meeting. 8. Inside the same reach-in freezer, the surveyor observed a lemon meringue pie dated 12/19/19 - The Food Service Director or Designee with a use by date of 12/25/19. The cook will conduct weekly audits to ensure that discarded the pie in the presence of the surveyor. the backsplash and storages floors are clean. The audit results will be reported to 9. At 9:52 AM, the surveyor observed the cook the Quarterly QAPI Meeting. remove gloves and wash his hands for nine - The Administrator will take corrective seconds under running water. action as needed. 10. The large dry storage room floor had a dark brown sticky substance underneath one area of shelves. The floor was visibly soiled inside the small dry storage room. On 1/3/2020 at 12:10 PM, the Regional Food Service Director stated, "that a new employee did not follow proper dishwashing procedures and he stacked dry plates with dry food particles on them and put them away." On 1/06/2020 at 10:26 AM, the surveyor

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 9

PRINTED: 02/10/2020

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM): 02/10/2020 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315328	B. WING) 08/2020
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE GLEN CENTER					2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD AIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	interviewed the cook y in-serviced on hand w nervous that day and hands under running y On 1/07/2020 at 9:30 stated the oven back The administrator pro blank cleaning schedd she would find out if the schedule logs kept. On that same day at y Food Service Director labeling and dating por retention guide to the time, she said the kitc kitchen on a daily bas "It wasn't documented practice to clean the k that the blank cleaning week and now implem Review of the facility's policy provided by the Director indicated to y gloves on and after ref "apply a sufficient am handsusing friction, soapy lather appears. from running water so washed awaycontin secondsrinse hands running water."	who said that he was vashing but he was very that was why he washed his water for only nine seconds. AM, the administrator splash was cleaned daily. vided the surveyor with a ule for the kitchen. She said here were any cleaning 10:00 AM, the Regional r provided a hand washing, olicy, and food storage and surveyor. At that same then staff were cleaning the sis but it wasn't documented. d because it is a standard of kitchen." She further stated g schedule was created last nented. s undated hand washing e Regional Food Service vash hands "before putting emoving gloves" and to ount of liquid soap to rub hands together until a . This should be done away o the bubbles are not ue this for at least 20 s thoroughly under warm	F	312			

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 9

TATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	COMPLETED			
				С			
		315328			01/08/2020		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTIC		
F 812	Continued From page	e 4	F 812	2			
	"Proper labeling and	dating ensures that all foods					
		nd utilized in a First In First					
	Out (FIFO) manner All foods should be dated upon receipt before being stored Leftovers must be labeled and dated with the						
		ed and the use by date.					
	There was no addition	nal information provided.					
	NJAC 8:39-17.2(g)						
F 880 SS=D	Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)		F 880		2/10/20		
	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm	blish and maintain an Ind control program a safe, sanitary and nent and to help prevent the nsmission of communicable					
	program. The facility must esta	prevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements:					
	reporting, investigatin and communicable di staff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based u	pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following					

Event ID:9ENG11

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 9

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 02/10/2020 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391		
STATEMENT (STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315328	B. WING					C 08/2020		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE	-			
				12	2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD					
MAPLE GLEN CENTER				F/	AIRLAWN, NJ 07410					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	Continued From page	• 5	F	380						
	procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicabi infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and tran to be followed to prev (iv)When and how iso resident; including but (A) The type and dura depending upon the ir involved, and (B) A requirement tha least restrictive possibilit circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit th (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in dir §483.80(a)(4) A systec identified under the fa corrective actions take §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand	can spread to other n possible incidents of te or infections should be smission-based precautions ent spread of infections; lation should be used for a t not limited to: ation of the isolation, nfectious agent or organism t the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the s under which the facility ees with a communicable tin lesions from direct or their food, if direct he disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact. m for recording incidents icility's IPCP and the								

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 9

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM OMB NC	0: 02/10/2020 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391	
· · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315328	B. WING		01/08/2020		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAPLE GLEN CENTER				12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD			
				FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	IPCP and update their This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determin follow appropriate infe during Activities of Dar residents (Resident # This deficient practice following: 1. On 12/30/19 at 10: observed the Certified #1) and the Registere Resident #114 from the with the use of a mediate transfer, CNA #1 put to bedsheets in a large p gloves, and left the ro soiled linen to the dirty observed that CNA # after she removed head handled the bag of so 2. On 12/30/19 at 10:2	iew. t an annual review of its r program, as necessary. is not met as evidenced h, interview and record ned that the facility failed to ection control practices ily Living care for 2 of 26 114 and #101) reviewed. was evidenced by the 12 AM, the surveyor I Nursing Assistant (CNA d Nurse (RN) transfer he bed to the wheelchair hanical lift. After the he resident's soiled blastic bag, removed her om to bring the bag of y utility room. The surveyor 1 did not wash her hands r gloves or after she iled linen.	F 880		by oper /19 NAs oer s the om. ee s		
	CNA #1 told the surver provide morning care had forgotten somethi entered another resid deodorant, a comb, and brought the items into CNA #1 applied soap rinsing them underwa	yor she was going to for the resident but that she ng. CNA #1 left the room,		- The Administrator will take correct action as needed.	tive		

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 9

	-					RINTED: 02/10/2020 FORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315328	B. WING			C 01/08/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S ⁻	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE		
MAPLE GLEN CENTER				2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD AIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	was going to put on the privacy curtain closs of the privacy curtain closes of the privacy cl	wo pairs of gloves and pulled osed. that same time, when CNA dent's morning care, she tain open with the same ovide personal care to the nging gloves, the CNA rinsed and dried the ne bedside table, put the filed the resident's remote e same soiled gloves. CNA gloves, and without washing m to obtain the mechanical o CNA's entered the room. I not wash her hands before surveyor observed CNA #1 mate's bed covers with her ned the faucet on and off . CNA #1 then removed her ew ones without washing her the, the surveyor observed soiled sheets from Resident in a large plastic bag, and ide the soiled utility room. the resident's room and th soap for 5 seconds. AM, the surveyor in the presence of the DON) regarding the breaks NA #1 stated that she her hands for 20 seconds intact and before and after	F 880				

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 9

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 02/10/2020 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315328	B. WING				C 08/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE	•	
MAPLE GLEN CENTER				2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD AIRLAWN, NJ 07410)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	obtained personal hyg resident's room for Re replied that she kept to residents in a plastic libut she acknowledged that. At that same time, the #1 should not have ke resident room and she appropriate infection of A Review of the policy revision date of 11/28 should be performed: Before and after patie with the patient's envit Hand Hygiene Process Wet hands with warm rub hands vigorously for 20 seconds coveri and fingers. Rinse ha dry thoroughly with a clean, dry, disposable On 1/7/2020 at 10:36 with the Administrator discussed the above of	or asked CNA #1 why she giene supplies from another asident #101. CNA #1 he supplies for all her bag in one resident's room, d she shouldn't have done e DON confirmed that CNA ept resident supplies in one build have practiced control practices. of on Hand Hygiene with a /17 indicated hand hygiene nt care and after contact ronment. ss: water, apply soap to hands, outside the stream of water ng all surfaces of the hands nds with warm water and disposable towel. Use a e towel to turn off faucet. AM, the survey team met and the DON and observations and concerns. AM, no further information	F 880				

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 9